

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Peti ti o n (s) for Speci al Leav e to Appe al (Crl.) No.(s) 22 8 6/ 2 0 0 9

(F r o m the judg m e n t and order dated 12/1 1/2 0 0 8 in Crl. A. NO. 12 5 4/ 2 0 0 1
(Old No. 19 8 8/ 1 9 9 3) of the HIGH COUR T OF UT T R A K H A N D AT NAI N I T A L)

GIRI S H SI N G H

Peti tio ne r (s)

VER S U S

ST A T E OF UT T A R A K H A N D

Respo n de n t (s)

(Wit h appl n (s) for bail and directi o n s and per m i s s i o n to place addl.
docu m e n t s on record and office repo r t)

WITH SL P (CR L .) 38 7 4/ 2 0 0 9

(Wit h Appl n. (s) for bail and exemp t i o n fro m filing O.T. and
exemp t i o n fro m filing c/d of the imp ug n e d judg m e n t and office
repor t)

Date: 20/0 7/2 0 0 9

These Peti ti o n s we r e called on for heari n g toda y.

COR AM :

HON'BLE MR. J U S T I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U

HON'BLE MR. J U S T I C E A S O K K U M A R G A N G U L Y

For Peti ti o ne r (s)

Mr. Vij a y Aro r a, Adv.

Mr. Sud a r s h a n Sing h Ra w a t , A d v .

For Respo n d e n t (s)

Mr. J a t i n d e r K u m a r B h a t i a, A d v .

UPO N heari n g counsel the Cour t made the follo w i n g
O R D E R

Per u s e d the lette r circula t e d by lear ne d counsel for the
Sta t e of Utta r a k h a n d .

List these mat t e r s afte r t w o wee k s .

(Aj a y Kr. J ai n)
u Satija)
Cou r t Maste r
Cour t Maste r

(Ind