

SUPR EME COU R T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2286/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2008 in CRLA No. 1254/2001
(Old No.1988/1993) of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARKHAND AT NAINITAL)

GIRISH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and directions and permission to place addl.
documents on record and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 3874 of 2009

(With appln(s) for bail and exemption from filing O.T. and exemption
from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

Date: 10/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinay Arora, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Mukti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Leave granted in both the special leave petitions.

Pending appeals, the appellants in both the appeals are
directed to be released on bail to the satisfaction of the Trial

Court as there are non-concurring judgments of the Courts below.

(Ajay Kr. Jain) (Indu Satija)

Court Master

Court Master