

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.14

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.1475/2009

GIRISH SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1476/2009 (II)

Date : 23-07-2019 These appeals were called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Krishnam Mishra, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice K.M. Joseph pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kishan Kaul and His Lordship.

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

(POOJA CHOPRA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed reportable Judgment is placed on the file)